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SITE LOCATION PLAN N. T. S.

W I LLIT A M C.

A RCHITE- CTS -

CONSTRUCTION LOADS SHALL NOT EXCEED:

PLAZA LEVEL 250P.S.F. LIVE LOAD

12,000 POUNDS CONCENTRATED.

PLAZA PLANTERS 50 P.S.F. LIVE LOAD

MEZZANINE 100 P. S.F. LIVE LOAD
(POOL AREA)

VEHICLES ON PLAZA SHALL NOT EXCEED
A SPEED OF 5 M.P.H.
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8-1

9-1

GENERAL
THRU__1-7 SEE SH. _A-1

EXISTING TO REMAIN
THRU_2-17__ SEE SH.A-1,2,3,5,7

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
THRU_21-5 _ SEE SH. A-1,2,3

REMOVE AND REPLACE
THRU_22-6  sge sHA-1,2,4,6

PRECAST PANELS
THRU_3-10 sge sH. A-2,3,6

CONCRETE
THRU _31-10 g SH. A6

INSULATION
THRU _7-5 SEE SH. A-3,4,

ACCESSORIES
THRU _71-6 sge sH. A-2,4,5

ROOFING
THRU _72-15 Sgg sH. A-3,4,5

DOORS AND FRAME
THRU _8-4 SEE SH. A6

PLUMBING
THRU __9-5 SEE SH. A-3,7
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SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

SHEET TITLE

T-1 TITLE SHEET AND SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

SITE DEVELOPMENT

NONE REQUIRED THIS PROJECT

ARCHITECTURAL

A-1 PLAZA AND ROOF PLAN - SMALL SCALE
A-2 PLAZA PLAN - LARGE SCALE

A-3 ROOF PLAN -- LARGE SCALE

A-4 INSULATION SECTIONS

A-5 INSULATION AND PIER SECTIONS

A-6 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

A-7 PLUMBING PLAN

STRUCTURAL

NONE REQUIRED THIS PROJECT

PLUMBING

SEE SHEET A-7

HVAC
NONE REQUIRED THIS PROJECT

ELECTRICAL
NONE REQUIRED THIS PROJECT
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SECTION 314" =1'- 0"

1. GENERAL

Do not scale drawings.

Verify field conditions,
dimensions and quanties
prior to ordering or
placing any materials

in the work.

1-3 Verify free flow

through all roof and
planter drains before
beginning any demolition.
1-4 Report all cloged drains
to architect before
beginning any demolition.

Replace damaged or
missing roof drain
strainers.

Protect all panels from
damage by reason of
this work.

1-7 Protect water lines and
and accessories from
damage by reason of

this work.

2. EXISTING TO REMAIN

@D

Roof drains.

2-2 Insulation.

2-3 Roofing.

2-4 Fixed piers.

2-5 Precast concrete panels.
2-6 Downspouts.

2-7 Doors and frames.
2-8 Pipe rails.

2-9 Concrete slab.

2-10 Concrete steps.
2-11 Drain pipe.

2-12 Expansion joint.
2-13 Concrete block wall.

2-14 Concrete wall.

2-15 Gymnasium floor.
2-16 Cast iron drain pipe.
2-17 Column below.

21. EXISTING TO REMOVE

@21-D Roof drains.

21-2 Roofing and insulation
where new work occurs.

21-3
21-4
21-5

Pre-cast concrete panel.
Floor drain.
Concrete slab.

10. BARRICADES

Construct barricades

with 2 x 4's to detail.

Erect barricades in
locations shown.

10-2

10-3 Space barricade
approximately 12"

between sections.

Stretch yellow tape
between barricade
section and planter
wall where barrricade
is more than 12"
from wall.

10-4

10-5 All materials and
equipment shall be
kept within baricaded

area.

10-6 Erect "stay-out” sign
at locations shown.

(see specifications)

22. REMOVE AND REPLACE

@-D

22-2

Pre-cast concrete panels
indicated by stippling.

Steel grating.

22-3 Verify that access
panels are replaced
over roof drains and
items below that

require accsss.
22-4
22-5

Movable piers.

Center movable piers
between concrete block
pilasters.

22-6 Re-set movable piers
on concrete deck before

placing insulation.
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SECT. A/A-5

PLANTER 1A
PLANTER
PLANTER = on PLANTER
“

REESE R201D
EXTENDED RAIN DRIP

2. EXISTING TO REMAIN
@-D Roof drains.

2-2 Insulation.
2-3 Roofing.

S 2-4 Fixed piers.

21/2"

3/8"

2-5 Precast concrete panels.

DOOR FRAME | 2-6
,/ 2-7 Doors and frames.
2-8 Pipe rails.

Downspouts.

2-9 Concrete slab.
2-10 Concrete steps.

2-11 Drain pipe.
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71/2"
11 1/2"

72-10

41" MIN,

/ A/ A"\ FOR ROOFING ABOVE

A-4 \ A-5/ VENTING BASE SHEET

72-5

Q

REFER TO UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE ITEM NO. 10

TYPICAL SECTION FOR LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE FILL -- IF SELECTED

L 4;! f 4“

2-3

&

11/2"=1"-0"

REESE 353D
RAIN DRIP

SEE SECTION B/A-6

2-12 Expansion joint.
2-13 Concrete block wall.
2-14 Concrete wall.

2-15 Gymnasium floor.
2-16 Cast iron drain pipe.
2-17 Column below.

REMOVE AND REPLACE

@ Pre-cast concrete panels
indicated by stippling.

22-2 Steel grating.

22-3 Verify that access
panels are replaced
over roof drains and

items below that
require accsss.

)

At XA N
s :ﬂ_..z..é, Vgl et e AT

AT DOOR SILL F.S.

| —DOOR siLL

VINYL

22-4 Movable piers.

22-5 Center movable piers
between concrete block
pilasters.

22-6 Re-set movable piers
on concrete deck before
placing insulation.

3. PRE-CAST PANELS

(3-1D Existing insert each
corner with cap.

3-2 5/8" eye bolt furnished
by contractor.

3-3 Save and replace caps
on inserts.

3-4 Repair damaged edges
and corners.

3-5 Replace damaged
access panels.

3-6 SIS sleeve with
countersunk top.

3-7 1/8" neoprene pad.
Provide 1/2" holes for
screws.

3-8 SIS threaded sleeve.

3-9 SIS 3/8" x4" flat
head bolt.

3-10 Install new pre-cast
panel with access
panel over roof drain.

71. ACCESSORIES
@ Three (3) pound lead

flashing sheet set in
full bed plastic cement
and prime top.

71-2 1 112" x 4" wood fiber
cant strip.

71-3 1 1/2" x 12" wood fiber
tappered edge.

71-4 1 1/2" x 12" wood fiber
tappered edge. Trim
to fit.

71-5 2" x 12" wood fiber
tappered edge.

71-6  "Tru-Fast” No. TB-100
0.125" x 1" aluminum
retainer bar. Secure
on 8" centers.
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11/2"

/

2.
@D
2.2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-16
217

21.

@D

3-5

3-6

72-3

72-4

72-6

72-6

72-7

72-8

72-9

7210
72-11
72-12

72-13
7214

72-15

ROOFING

Prime all surfaces to
receive new roofing
materials.

Base Ply (Modified
Bitumen) Hot mop to
venting base sheet.

Seal base ply around
all roof protrusions.

Do not mop base ply
to cant strip.

Base Ply (Strip) Flashing

(Modified Bitumen) Hot
mop over top of curbs.

Cap Sheet- Modified
bitumen with granule

surface. Adhesive
applied.

Cap Sheet Flashing --
metal foil face modified
bitumen sheet. Secure
with adhesive.

Nail maximum 12" on
center.

Caulk continuous or all
around.

Venting base sheet.
Mechanical fastners.

Modify existing down-
spout to detail.

Strap anchor.

Section of cap sheet
flashing to detail.

Fold diverter strip
to detail.

3-7

3-8
3-9

3-10

7.

7-2

7-3

7-5

9.

9-2

9-3
9-4

9-5

EXISTING TO REMAIN
Roof drains.
Insulation.

Roofing.
Fixed piers.
Precast concrete panels.
Downspouts.
Doors and frames.
Pipe rails.
Concrete slab.

Concrete steps.
Drain pipe.
Expansion joint.
Concrete block wall.
Concrete wall.
Gymnasium floor.
Cast iron drain pipe.
Column below.

EXISTING TO REMOVE

Roof drains.

Roofing and insulation
where new work occurs.
Pre-cast concrete panel.
Floor drain.

Concrete slab.

PRE-CAST PANELS

Existing insert each
corner with cap.

5/8" eye bolt furnished
by contractor.

Save and replace caps
on inserts.

Repair damaged edges
and corners.

Replace damaged
access panels.

SIS sleeve with
countersunk top.

1/8" neoprene pad.
Provide 1/2" holes for
screws.

S/S threaded sleeve.
S/S 3/8" x 4" flat
head bolt.

Install new pre-cast

panel with access
panel over roof drain.

INSULATION

2 layers 11/2" rigid
insulation.

Tapered insulation -
1/4" per foot slope.
1/2" wood fiber
over-lay board.

1 layer 11/2" rigid
insulation.
Insulation fill.

PLUMBING

Plug existing pipe
through wall.

Move existing roof
drain to this location.

4" PVC pipe.

Connect to existing
downspout line.

Zurn No. Z-415-9J-4"
floor drain with 5" x 9"

strainer.
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16"

22. REMOVE AND REPLACE

@ Pre-cast concrete panels
indicated by stippling.

22-2 Steel grating.

@/‘ 22-3 Verify that access
panels are replaced
E] I I I I D l I I I l over roof drains and
items below that
@ @ require accsss.
© 22-4 Movable piers.
-1 | ° ° ¢ ° 22-5 Center movable piers
- between concrete block
71-6 pilasters.
724 = - : " o~ 22-6 Re-set movable piers
) - 2'-0 P
. 725 (72-7 16 - on concrete deck before
e : : @ placing insulation.
@D i
73 1L & 7. INSULATION
-
4 S— ? e 2 layers 11/2" rigid
7-2 = Tﬂ-l_-__ T — / B/ C\ T insulation.
l TITT m—
-y ; TT I Treeatitll @ A-4 \p-4 7-2 Tapered insulation -
= 4 4 4 | ' g 1/4" per foot slope.
T I | ' i — A 7-3  1/2" wood fiber
l ' I l I l I l | ' I : N LT —— over-lay board.
‘ | T :
7-4 1 layer 11/2" rigid
1] I || 4! ! T 1] 7] T 3 insulation.
I T —[ Tr‘ﬂ l I [ l 7-5 Insulation fill.
IR T = ——
1 ! /’
71. ACCESSORIES
8! - OII
2 (71-D Three (3) pound lead
flashing sheet set in
full bed plastic cement
and prime top.
SECTION w_ 4 au 71-2 1 1/2" x 4" wood fiber
3"=1"-0 .
\A-4 cant strip.
71-3 11/2" x 12" wood fiber
tappered edge.
72. ROOFING 71-4 1 1/2" x 12" wood fiber
tappered edge. Trim
(@2-D Prime all surfaces to to fit.
receive new roofing
materials. 71-5 2" x12" wood fiber
© A 72-2 Base Ply) (Modified tappered edge.
Bitumen) Hot mop to 6  "Tru-Fast" .
venting base sheet. -6 oﬁrgsﬁa;(s}" No. TB-100
72-3 Seal base ply around Sﬁt""é-’-‘ eé’eﬁ?ées?’e""'e
all roof protrusions.
72-4 Do not mop base ply
to cant strip.
72-5 Base Ply (Strip) Flashing
(Modified Bitumen) Hot
mop over top of curbs.
72-6 Cap Sheet- Modified
bitumen with granule
. surflacg. Adhesive
-g g applied.
o & 72-7 Cap Sheet Flashing -
- - metal foil face modified
7-2 72-2 bitumen sheet. Secure
; with adhesive.
7-3 71 (72:6) 7-3 7-1 72-8 Nail maximum 12" on
center.
72-9 Caulk continuous or all
= — around.
T e —————— S — 11 72-10 Venting base sheet.
l I \ + 72-11 Mechanical fastners.
L S g 72-12 Modify existing down-
II E spout to detail.
= | 72-13 Strap anchor.
" 72-14 Section of cap sheet
4" 4 flashing to detail.
8- 0" 8" 4" 4" 4" 8'- 0" 12" 4" 4" 4" 72-15 tf;olgleg;farter strip
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SECTION @ 3"=1'-0" (WITH 1 LAYER OF EXISTING INSULATIION )
\A5

SECTION @ 3"=1"-0"

16" 2'- 0"
5 ©
\\
°
: 2=;é
/BN CN ?@ / %D \ 726 7@ ?
A-5 A-y
:Q: 7 — I 1] ” 7 ‘ ;
) 6/ ] e [NNRNNRNNARY Rannuannss) a .
1] i ’ \
G2 .
4-0" . " " "
7 4-0Q" 8 4 4 4
SECTION 3"=1'-0"
\A-5 SECTION ‘ 3"=1'-0" (WITH 2 LAYERS OF EXISTING INSULATIION)
2 2'- 0"
t©
N
> 3
7-2 715 726 =
73 71 722
i
| ﬂ i
-
4-0" 12" 4" 4" 4"

2.

@D
2.2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
2-10
2-11
212
213
2-14
215
216
217

7.

72.

72-2

72-3
72-4

72-5

72-6

72-7

72-8

72-9

71-2

71-3

71-6

EXISTING TO REMAIN
Roof drains.

Insulation.

Roofing.

Fixed piers.

Precast concrete panels.
Downspouts.

Doors and frames.

Pipe rails.

Concrete slab.

Concrete steps.
Drain pipe.
Expansion joint.
Concrete block wall.

Concrete wall.
Gymnasium floor.

Cast iron drain pipe.
Column below.

ACCESSORIES

(@1-D Three (3) pound lead

flashing sheet set in
full bed plastic cement
and prime top.

1 1/12" x 4" wood fiber
cant strip.

11/2" x 12" wood fiber
tappered edge.

71-4 1 1/2" x 12" wood fiber

tappered edge. Trim
to fit.

71-5 2" x 12" wood fiber

tappered edge.

"Tru-Fast” No. TB-100
0.125" x 1" aluminum
retainer bar. Secure
on 8" centers.

ROOFING

(72-D Prime all surfaces to

receive new roofing
materials.

Base Ply (Modified
Bitumen) Hot mop to
venting base sheet.

Seal base ply around
all roof protrusions.

Do not mop base ply
to cant strip.

Base Ply (Strip) Flashing

(Modified Bitumen) Hot
mop over top of curbs.

Cap Sheet- Modified
bitumen with granule
surface. Adhesive
applied.

Cap Sheet Flashing -

metal foil face modified

bitumen sheet. Secure
with adhesive.

Nail maximum 12" on
center.

Caulk continuous or all
around.

72-10 Venting base sheet.
72-11 Mechanical fastners.

72-12 Modify existing down-

spout to detail.

72-13 Strap anchor.
72-14 Section of cap sheet

flashing to detail.

72-15 Fold diverter strip

to detail.
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> [ AN il > 8. DOORS AND FRAME
N
iLil i . .‘:" Cut door frame to
d L d AL ™ profile of new curb.
% 8-2 Aluminum threshold.
8-3 Cut existing doors to
3" detail and weld in new
new channel as shown.
DETA'L 3"=1'-0" 8-4 Paint doors and frame
\A-6 same color as existing
2 coats.
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@1-D New concrete curb.

31-10 Caulk expansion joint.

REMOVE AND REPLACE

Pre-cast concrete panels
indicated by stippling.

Steel grating.

Verify that access
panels are replaced
over roof drains and

items below that
require accsss.

Movable piers.

Center movable piers
between concrete block
pilasters.

Re-set movable piers
on concrete deck before
placing insulation.

PRE-CAST PANELS
Existing insert each
corner with cap.

5/8" eye bolt furnished
by contractor.

Save and replace caps
on inserts.

Repair damaged edges
and corners.

Replace damaged
access panels.

S/S sleeve with
countersunk top.

1/8" neoprene pad.
Provide 1/2" holes for
screws.

S/S threaded sleeve.

S/S 3/8" x 4" flat
head boit.

Install new pre-cast
panel with access
panel over roof drain.

CONCRETE

Key way.

Saw out existing
concrete full width
of opening for new
key way.

Apply bonding agent.
No. 3 bars maximum
2'-0" cle.

No. 3 bars as shown.

Light weight concrete
fill.

Install new concrete
slab to profile with

6 x 6 x 10/10 WWM
reinforcing.

Install 1/2" expansion
joint material 3 sides.
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2. EXISTING TO REMAIN

@2-1D Roof drains.
2-2 Insulation.

L
1
L
T

2-3 Roofing.
2-4 Fixed piers.

2-5 Precast concrete panels.

2-6 Downspouts.

2-7 Doors and frames.

L
11
L
1

2-8 Pipe rails.

2-9 Concrete slab.

¥ 2-10 Concrete steps.
' | DN. 2-11 Drain pipe.
2-12 Expansion joint.

11
L
M

L 2-13 Concrete block wall.

@ 2-14 Concrete wall.

2-15 Gymnasium floor.
- 2-16 Cast iron drain pipe.

B 2-17 Column below.

;
UP | / a I Ll Q- J | Ll
%

9. PLUMBING

Plug existing pipe

through wall.

9-2 Move existing roof
drain to this location.

9-3 4" PVC pipe.
9-4 Connect to existing

*/}3@

\@ 10'- 0"

downspout line.

9-5 Zurn No. Z-415-9J-4"
floor drain with 5" x 9"

strainer.

()
o/

2-11 DN.

uP - —

)

Ll
11

n (B & o

N N

PLUMBING PLAN 118" = 1'-0"
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